
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 105
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

A Computer Guy
(143032326)

Christ The King
School (108607) CA 2399039529 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,440.00 $1,440.00

A New Vision in
Educational Services
& Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Mar Azul Academy
(159112) PR 2399053158 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,768.00 $9,768.00

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Illinois Department
Of Innovation And
Technology
Consortium
(17022359)

IL 2399048918 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17034913
Glenbard - Glenbard
Directi...

$814,274.76 $814,274.76

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Illinois Department
Of Innovation And
Technology
Consortium
(17022359)

IL 2399059853 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR10:The
CEP Base Yea...

$6,986.96 $6,986.96

Blue Cloud
Consultants
(143051174)

Notre Dame High
School, Inc (19106) PA 2399054923 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$570.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Carahsoft Technology
Corporation
(143051642)

Sandhill Regional
Library System
(127000)

NC 2399034808 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,625.00 $10,625.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Kipp Socal Public
Schools
(16045681)

CA 2399057034 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$384,844.82 $384,844.82

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

CA 2399059984 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$1,898.37 $1,898.37

DCN,LLC
(143022264)

Nd School Net
(154332) ND 2399034126 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 66626 Page
school has merged
with BEN 134330
Hope-Page 85. The
merged en...

$879,209.10 $879,209.10

Dominiontek Inc.
(143035157)

Phoenix
Center,The (7451) NJ 2399051843 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,952.90 $2,952.90

En-Net Services, LLC
(143034194)

Greencastle Antrim
School Dist
(125742)

PA 2399026592 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,327.09 $0.00

En-Net Services, LLC
(143034194)

Young Scholars
Charter School
(16050965)

PA 2399029370 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,687.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Urban Academy Of
Greater Pittsburgh
Charter School
(222640)

PA 2399024372 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$2672.72 to $1900.20
to remove t...

$2,271.81 $0.00

GSW Telecom, LLC
(143044162)

Amerischools
Academy - Yuma
South (221073)

AZ 2399042715 IC Funded

MR1:Basic
Maintenance of
Internal Connections
FRN was modified
from non-recurrin...

$1,719.94 $1,719.94

Hye Tech Network &
Security Solutions
LLC (143035587)

Liberty School
District 25
(142982)

AZ 2399020624 BM Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2024 to
09/30/2024 to ag...

$8,557.98 $8,557.98

Internal Power Inc.
(143053372)

Mosdos Satmar
(16075564) NY 2399031905 IA Funded

DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed
to determine the ...

$136,080.00 $136,080.00

Internal Power Inc.
(143053372)

Mosdos Satmar
(16075564) NY 2399031912 IA Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant.||DR1:Your
application was d...

$31,320.00 $31,320.00

ITsavvy LLC
(143034186)

Horizon
Montessori
(213050)

TX 2399041194 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399041194.007 was
modifie...

$101,824.24 $101,824.24

MCC Telephony, LLC
(143029836)

Hampton-Dumont
Comm Sch Dist
(132007)

IA 2399017737 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,960.00 $12,960.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Micro Technology
Group, Inc.
(143008940)

International
Christian High
School (233563)

PA 2399048874 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,852.53 $0.00

Micro Technology
Group, Inc.
(143008940)

International
Christian High
School (233563)

PA 2399048868 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,243.67 $0.00

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Chicago Public
Schools (135749) IL 2399043329 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$2,424,888.22. to
$2,420,519.34 to
agree with the ...

$2,299,493.37 $2,299,493.37

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Chicago Public
Schools (135749) IL 2399043345 IA Funded

MR1:The establishing
FCC Form 470
Application Number
was changed from
190012132 ...

$7,113,125.65 $7,113,125.65

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Ector County
Independent
School District
(142077)

TX 2399026786 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN #142077 ECTOR
C...

$166,713.42 $0.00

Networking
Technologies, LLC
(143031254)

Catalyst Academy
Charter School
(17023497)

PA 2399044366 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
Model of Equipment
f...

$14,530.10 $0.00

OMNI Data, LLC
(143020573)

Milford School
District (122496) CT 2399059244 BM Not

Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split from
FRN 2399046483. The
new FRN contains th...

$0.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

OMNI Data, LLC
(143020573)

Milford School
District (122496) CT 2399059306 BM Not

Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split from
FRN 2399046483. The
new FRN contains th...

$0.00 $0.00

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

CA 2399059983 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$2,642.79 $2,642.79

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

CA 2399030042 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,291.05 $8,291.05

Region 16 Education
Service Center
(143016965)

Silverton Indep
School Dist
(141923)

TX 2399034143 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, R...

$43,200.00 $0.00

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

Mcalester Public
Schools I-80
(140229)

OK 2399051987 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the
applicant/Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
16...

$172,231.11 $172,231.11

Softchoice
Corporation
(143024064)

Orange County
School District
(127681)

FL 2399014753 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN(s) 17033328 -
H...

$164,535.20 $164,535.20

Softchoice
Corporation
(143024064)

Orange County
School District
(127681)

FL 2399014749 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN(s) 17033328 -
H...

$249,004.00 $249,004.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Softchoice
Corporation
(143024064)

Orange County
School District
(127681)

FL 2399014800 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399014800.004 was
modifie...

$136,644.69 $136,644.69

Softchoice
Corporation
(143024064)

Orange County
School District
(127681)

FL 2399014812 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$381,992.73 to
$291,171.69 to agree
with the appli...

$220,839.20 $220,839.20

Sterling Computers
Corporation
(143048471)

Cedar Bluffs Public
Schools (138229) NE 2399050809 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,647.96 $5,647.96

Tech Check, LLC
(143024168)

Aitkin School
District 1 (133946) MN 2399044000 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
#2399044000.003 was
modifi...

$42,076.05 $42,076.05

Tympani
Incorporated
(143030493)

Riverside School
District 96
(135722)

IL 2399045976 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,438.40 $0.00

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Kansas City Unif
Sch Dist 500
(137613)

KS 2399047843 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$68,040.00 $68,040.00

Vero Fiber Networks
(143050324)

Illinois Department
Of Innovation And
Technology
Consortium
(17022359)

IL 2399048231 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in ...

$532,240.16 $532,240.16



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Wisconsin Bell, Inc.
(143001856)

Teach Wisconsin
(199528) WI 2399059835 IA Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was created in
order to change the
Contract Expiration...

$156,714.61 $156,714.61

World Data Products,
Inc. (143033205)

New Lisbon School
District (133076) WI 2399052264 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$11,555.00 to
$8,142.00 t...

$9,244.00 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, May 07th, 2025 at 08:06 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

